
 1 

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

Welcome to the Black Bulls wine list. We have broken the wine list into different sections hopefully to help guide its 

navigation. Firstly, is our concise wine list which presents an eclectic mix of organic, biodynamic, some might call 

‘natural’ and conventional wine to suit all. Beyond that we have the cellar list, the rest of the wines we have on site, which 

is perfect for the wine geek to find something special. Bottles we’ve been resting, featuring well known classics, and some 
little-known hidden gems.  

 

The wine list reflects Nina Matsunaga’s philosophy when it comes to food, focusing often on smaller producers who care 

about their craft. Sometimes we forget that producing wine is another form of  

farming and those methods of farming are crucial to the final product. When selecting wines this has been a focus, but 

also a challenge as sustainability is such a complex subject and further marrying that with guest expectations is never 

going to be easy. Having said that, flavour, like anything we serve, is at the forefront when selecting.  

 

Looking at the list you might not see the usual suspects but within the list’s pages there’s something for everyone. If you 

don’t see what you recognise, I’m sure there’s something within the list along the same lines. We also embrace wines 

from outside the main regions and countries, from places who have been producing wine for centuries and produce 
some of the best on the list. Some may be cloudy, have a slight fizz that will settle but these are a natural trait of some of 

these wines only adding to their flavour and complexity. There are however also many that don’t, so if you swayed either 

way just ask, and someone will help.  

 

The world of ‘natural’ wines is a fascinating one. Many of the techniques and practices are not new ones, but old ones 

before the industrialisation of wine making began. Orange wine is certainly not a new concept, a fad of young drinkers, 

it’s thousands of years old and would have been much more common than white wine.  Their primary focus is to 

produce a wine as true and honest as they can, with minimum intervention. It’s this ‘minimum intervention’ that really 

interests, wines that are left to sing for themselves not tuned with added sugars, sulphites, colours, and other flavours to 

mask its identity. You still must acknowledge the importance of more conventional wines though. Those that still 

practice good farming methods and produce good wine. I think if you understand both sides of the wine world then you 
can achieve a well-balanced wine list, which we hope we do at the Black Bull Inn.  

 

 

 

 

*Some skin contact 

Vintages are subject to availability.  

Please ask if you require any further information on which are Organic, Biodynamic and Natural Wines. We pride 

ourselves on using unique producers. 
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Our wines by the glass…  

 

Sparkling Wines                          125ml    Bottle 

Black chalk, Classic Brut 2021, Hampshire, England                       £12.50                                    £69  

Black chalk, Wild Rosé 2021, Hampshire, England                          £12.90                                    £75 

Quarticello, Despina 2022, Emilia-Romagna, Italy     £8.75               £49 

Étienne Fort, Monsieur S Crémant de Limoux, Roussillon, France £10                                         £55  

Piri Naturel, Rosé Petnat 2021, Nahe, Germany                              £12.50                                     £68  

Drappier, Carte d’Or Brut, Champagne, France   £14         £79 

Drappier, Rose de Saignée, Champagne, France             £14.50          £85 

 
White Wines        125ml  250ml  Bottle 

Morandé, Terroir Semillón 2023, Maipo Valley, Chile             £5.50  £11  £29 
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Entre Vinyes, Oniric Blanc Xarel-lo 2021, Catalonia, Spain £7  £14  £38 

Matetic, Coastal Sauvignon Blanc 2021, San Antonio Valley, Chile  £8  £16  £43 

Chateau Mercian, Yamanashi Kosha sur lie 2022, Yamanashi, Japan £8.50 £17                  £44 

Valfaccenda, Roero Arneis 2023, Piemonte, Italy                               £10                £20                  £54 

L’Equinox, To Make and the Rest Chenin Blanc 2022, Swartland, SA  £10  £20             £56 
Strekov 1075/ Sröner & Sütö, Richard Chardonnay 2021, Strekov, Slovakia £10.50 £21              £58 

Weingut Roterfaden, Riesling 2022, Württemberg, Germany          £10.50        £21                  £58 

Domaine Jean-Marc Brocard, Chablis, 2023, Burgundy, France   £10.50   £21  £58 

Szóló, Fold Furmint/ Hárselevü 2020, Tokaj, Hungary                    £11  £22                  £62                                  

Les Granges Paquenesses, Savagnin, 2020, Jura, France   £14.25  £28.50  £82 

 

Rosé                                                                                                    125ml  250ml  Bottle 

Entre Vinyes, Oniric Rosat 2023, Penedes, Catalonia, Spain   £6.50              £13                  £36 

Tomaresca, Calafuria Negromaro 2023, Puglia, Italy  £9            £18   £49  

Minuty, M De Minuty, Cotes De Provence, 2023, France             £9           £18   £49 

 
Chilled Red Wines                                                                            125ml 250ml  Bottle                                                        

Mine de Vin, Le Mansois Fer Servadou 2021, Aveyron, France        £9                £18.00                £48             

Jutta Ambrositsch, Rakete Field Blend 2022, Vienna, Austria          £10                £20              £57 

 

Orange/ Skin Contact Wines                                                            125ml 250ml  Bottle                                                        

Entre Vinyes, Oniric Brisat 2023, Penedes, Catalonia, Spain £7.25  £14.50  £40 

Chateau Mercian, Gris de Gris 2021, Yamanashi, Japan   £9             £18                 £48 

Strekov 1075, Porta #7 (Aurelius, Devin, Welschrizling), Slovakia  £12.50  £25                  £72 

                                                 

Red Wines        125ml  250ml  Bottle 

Morandé, Terroir Cinsault/Pais 2022, Maipo Valley, Chile   £5.50         £11   £29 

Domaine Entras, Côtes de Gascogne, (Bordeaux style blend) 2022, France £7   £14                  £38  

Domaine de Beaurenard, Côtes du Rhône 2022, Rhône, France    £8.50               £17                 £44  

M.O. Crazy Lud 2022 (Blaufränkisch/ Cab. Sauv), Szerèmsèg, Serbia £8  £16     £45 

Cascina Zerbetta, Barbera del Monferrato 2020, Piemonte, Italy  £9  £18  £49 

Fattoria di Sammontana, Chianti Sanfirenze, 2020, Italy              £9.50             £19  £52 

Hors Champ, Une Vie la Nuit Syrah 2022, Roussillon, France £10  £20  £55 

Alessandro Viola, Nero d’Avola / Nerello Mascalese,2022, Sicily  £10    £20   £57 

Arpepe, Rosso di Valtellina, Nebbiolo 2022, Lombardia, Italy       £10.50             £21      £59 

Thierry Richoux, Irancy Pinot Noir 2019, Burgundy, France        £12                 £24                  £69 

Ridge Vineyard, Lytton Springs Zinfandel blend 2021, Sonoma, USA £16.00     £31.00             £92 

 
 

 

 

 

Sparkling Wines                          125ml    Bottle 

 

English Sparkling wine 

 

Black chalk, Classic Brut 2021, Hampshire, England                       £12.50                                    £69 

Fresh, full of orchard fruits – green apple and pear with floral notes & a biscuit-y bite. The use of oak barrels and 28 

months on lees provide it with depth and complexity. 
 

Black chalk, Wild Rosé 2021, Hampshire, England                       £12.90                                   £75  

Delicate wild-rose pink, classy & complex. Wild Rosé walks the fine line between freshness & bright fruit. Red fruits, soft 

creamy texture, from partial malolatic fermentation, leading to a deliciously long finish. 

 

Cottonworth, Classic Cuvée, Hampshire, England                                                                         £65                    

Refined, creamy sparkling wine that offers a brilliant balance between chalky, fruity , floral, and yeasty, bready notes. 

Impressive richness, this is one of England’s most complete traditional method wines. 

 

Hundred Hills, Hillside #3 2019, Hampshire, England                                                                £69  
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Late harvested ‘third pass’ pick of Pinot Noirs & Chardonnays from right across south-facing vineyard parcels. 

Soft, creamy texture with lemon curd, mandarin, cherry & delicate pineapple.  
 
Gusbourne, Blanc de Blancs, Kent, England                                                                                  £75 

Green apple, citrus & mineral, buttered toast & Tarte Tatin. Crisp, elegant, and precise, lemon sherbet, pink grapefruit 

and white stone fruit dominate.  

 

 

Rest of the World 

 

Quarticello, Despina 2022, Emilia-Romagna, Italy        £8.75                  £49 

Wonderfully fresh, cloudy sparkling wine made with the pretty, perfumed local variety, Malvasia di Candia. The 

gentle bubbles carry pure, vibrant flavours of grapefruit zest before a clean, salty finish 

 
Quarticello, Ferrando 2019 Lambrusco, Emilia-Romagna, Italy                                                       £44 

Rustic & finely nuanced, it bursts with blackberries, red currants, tobacco & black pepper. Perfect to accompany 

some nibbles before the main event.  

 

Étienne Fort, Monsieur S Crémant de Limoux, Roussillon, France         £10                                          £55 

The wine has attractive citrus fruits, syllabub & lime blossom, a limestone-induced saline freshness & gentle 

bitters on the finish. Could give many Champagnes a run for their money. 

 

Nibiru, Amphibolit Blanc de Blanc Extra Brut 2019, Kamptal, Austria                                            £65  

50% Chardonnay & 50% Pinot Blanc, apple, buttery brioche, & bags of meyer lemons. Opulent but tense, rich but so 

fresh, complex and intellectual yet so easy to drink. 

 
Piri Naturel, Rosé Petnat 2021, Nahe, Germany                       £12.50                                              £68 

Really refreshing, with heaps of yummy juiciness. Cherries, rhubarb, raspberry, and watermelon left and right! 

Made with Germany lesser-known grape Dornfelder. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

House Champagne 

One of the most unique of the big houses with a focus on sustainability, becoming the first carbon neutral house 2016. 

Low in sulphur and a favourite supplier to the Champ Elysée 

 

125ml    Bottle 

Drappier, Carte d’Or Brut, Champagne, France   £13.50          £75 

Drappier, Rose de Saignée, Champagne, France             £14         £79 

Drappier, Grande Sendrée 2010, Champagne, France                           £150 

 

Growers Champagne  
These are ‘terroir-focused’ producers who use the grapes they grow, a true reflection of Champagne  

 

Lamiable, Grand Cru Rosé Éclat d’Étoiles, Champagne, France                                                              £69 

This is a real crowd-pleasing style, with a salmon pink colour. Delicate red fruits on the nose & palate balanced by good 

salinity on the finish. 

 

Massif de Saint -Thierry, Petite Montagne 

 

Alexandre Lamblot, Mouvance , Champagne, France                                                                               £115 

Nutty & creamy, full of orchard fruit and soft baking spices and a lovely salinity. 

 
Grande Montagne de Reims 
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Benoît Lahaye, Jardin de la Grosse Pierre Bouzy Grand Cru, Champagne, France                                £150 

Startling champagne, complex, distinct & richly fragrant with savoury, umami notes of green tea and wild 

herbs, it also has an incredible depth of energetic and expressive fruit.  Super rare. 

 
Vallée de la Marne 

 

Marie Copinet, Nos Pas Dans La Craie Chardonnay, Champagne, France                                                £85 Clean & 

balanced, with a subtle creaminess, which combines a mineral linearity with a soft, textured persistence on the 

palate.  Think lemon tart with the perfect balance of zing and buttery softness.   
 

Côtes de Blancs 

 

Aurélien Suenen, Oiry Grand Cru, Champagne, France                                                                            £99 
Fine Blanc de Blancs, a delicious expression of stone fruits & stewed Sicilian lemons, notable length & 

structure. 

 

Aube  

 

Pierre Gerbais, Grains de Celles Rosé, Champagne, France                            £79 

Red fruit tingle the palate with light tannins and a savoury undertone. Bold notes of cranberry, blood orange and 

lime flirt with the long, refreshing finish, flush with delicious sapidity. 

Vouette et Sorbée, Textures 2019, Champagne, France                                                                           £169 

100% Pinot Blanc, juicy, perfectly balanced, and beautifully vinous cuvée with a very fine mousse and subtle intensity. 

Firm and stimulatingly salty on the complex finish, with ripe apple and lemon/lime flavours in the aftertaste. 
 

 

 

 

 

White Wines        125ml  250ml  Bottle 

Morandé, Terroir Semillón 2023, Maipo Valley, Chile    £5.50  £11  £29 

White flowers, citrus & green apple.  

 

Kamptal Kollektiv, White 2022, Kamptal, Austria                                                                           £36 

Blend of local grapes, natural production, easy drinking fun, fresh white wine with story of collaboration, regenerative 

farming & positive change. Lightly aromatic, blossom, peach & a subtle creamy texture.  
 

Entre Vinyes, Oniric Blanc Xarel-lo 2021, Catalonia, Spain  £7  £14                  £38 

Aromatic, crisp and light, yet textured and soft. Citrus fruits and wild flowers with a lovely saline note. Notes of apple 

blossom, fresh peaches, pear puree and with tonnes of texture on the palate. 
 

Maurer Oszca, Crazy Lud White 2022, Szerèmsèg, Serbia                                                              £42 

Light & charming, with notes of lime peel, quince, jasmine and green tea, with a touch of apricot to boot. 

 
Umani Ronchi, Vellodoro Pecorino 2023, Abruzzo, Italy                                                                   £42 
Refreshing, tangy green apple herbs, stone & almond. Clean as a whistle. 

 

Matetic, Coastal Sauvignon Blanc 2021, San Antonio Valley, Chile     £8  £16  £43 

An award winning, crisp, refreshing, flinty, dry white wine with citrus, tropical fruit and herbaceous 'mown grass' notes on 

the nose and the palate. An organic, biodynamic, & low sulphite wine. 

 

Cantine del Notaio, Il Preliminare 2022, Basilicato, Italy                             £44 

Aglianico/Chardonnay/Moscato/Malvasia blend, round full bodied,  tropical & stone fruits, hint of nut. 

 

Quinty Da Muradella, Cardea Blanco 2019, Monterrei DO, Spain                            £44 

Doña Branca/Verdello/Treixadura Fresh and easy-going, it has low alcohol & good acidity. Well-made tasty juice. 
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Chateau Mercian, Yamanashi Kosha sur lie 2022, Yamanashi, Japan £8.50 £17   £44 

Aromas of citrus fruits such as lemon, lime, sudachi & apple, nuance of toasted bread derived from 

Sur Lie method appears with fresh acidity.   

 
Casa de Mouraz, Vinho Verde Branco 2021, Dão, Portugal                                                                     £46 

Dry, tense yet beautifully textural, with notes of lime & stone fruits & a long mineral finish. 

 

Folias de Bacos, Uivo Alvarinho Branco 2022, Duoro, Portugal                            £47 

Green fruit, green apple, lime zest & sea breeze freshness. 

 

Domaine de 13 Lunes, Vin de Savoie Apremont 2022, Savoie, France                         £48 

Tangerine dream, also apple, pears, freshly cut grass and some minerality. Lovely, light, & easy drinking.  

 

Tutti Frutti Ananas, Toranja Grenache Gris/ Macabeo 2021, Roussillon, France                          £49  

Slight spritz, minerals, lemons & sea salt.  
 

L’Archetipo, Fiano 2020, Puglia, Italy                                                                                                   £49 

Fragrant, bursting with stone fruit & delicate florals, plus mineral salinity on the finish.                          

 

Alessandro Viola, Note di Bianco Grillo 2022, Sicily, Italy                                                                  £52 

Heaps of Mediterranean herb and saline pleasure overlaying some lovely citrus and stone fruit here. Very tasty! 

Everything here is geared toward preserving freshness. Picked a bit early, fermented in stainless. 

 

 

 

Valfaccenda, Roero Arneis 2023, Piemonte, Italy                                      £10                £20                  £54 

It is a wine of real balance, fruit and flowers tempered by pleasant acidity and that textbook salty finish.  
 

A Thousand Gods, Sauvignon Blanc 2021, Marlborough, New Zealand                                                  £55 

Classically refined with big mineral energy, cracking acidity & crystalline fruit-purity this wine brings ripe Marlborough 

Sauvignon opulence restrained by a Jura-esque tension, length and salinity. 

 

L’Equinox, To Maike and the Rest Chenin Blanc 2022, Swartland, South Africa £10      £20          £56 

Orchard fruits, savoury herbs, top chenin from an exciting new producer. 

 

Strekov 1075/ Sröner & Sütö, Richard Chardonnay 2021, Strekov, Slovakia   £10.50       £21         £58 

Stunning elegance, well refined fruit & masterfully integrated oak. An outstanding example of the variety that well 

overdelivers its weight & will put a smile on  many Burgundy fan’s faces. 
 

Weingut Roterfaden, Riesling 2022, Württemberg, Germany                £10.50       £21         £58 

A bright wine with straightforward acidity, a herbal touch & a hint of lemon. 

 

Domaine Jean-Marc Brocard, Chablis St Claire, 2023, Burgundy, France  £10.50   £21         £58 

Great example from the region, strong, precise, fresh with lemon and yellow fruits. 

 

Michael Gindl, Buteo Grüner Veltliner 2020, Weinviertel, Austria                                          £62 

A cracking version of Grüner Veltliner. Freshness, yellow apple & lime notes. You can detect a hint of caramel & 

some oxidative vibes. It is also smoky, nice present acidity & a long beautiful finish.  

 
Szóló, Fold Furmint/ Hárselevü 2020, Tokaj, Hungary                   £11  £22                  £62                   

White-fleshed peach & pears with heaps of smoky minerality & earthiness. A persistent finish offers notes of 

roasted nut & creamy texture. Vibrant acidity reminiscences of a winter walk in a forest valley 

 

Viñas del Cámbrico, Granito Rufete Blanca 2017, Castilla y León, Spain                                     £62 

Minerally, bouquet of white flowers, aniseed & fennel, tastes stone fruits & minerals with beautifully integrated oak. 

 

Vincent Gaudry, Sancerre Mélodie de Vielles Vignes 2022, Loire, France                                    £72    Horse-

ploughed, hand-picked, complex, deeply textured with a very intense mineral backbone. A stunning example 

of this classic wine.  
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Nin Ortiz Planetes Priorat 2020, Catalonia, Spain                  £74 

Complex, deeply coloured with heady aromas of apple, citrus, yellow plums & peach.  Full, balanced, with the fruit 

supplemented by notes of minerals, hay, spice, and subtle oak.  Acidity vibrant, wonderful mouth feel, leading to a crisp, 

saline tinged finish.  Almost forgotten variety that produces a remarkable wine.   
 

Domaine Drouhin, Roserock Chardonnay 2020, Oregon, USA     £75 

Apple, honeydew, white flowers, shortcake, & a touch of nuttiness. Round, with flavours of citrus tart, white peach, 

almonds, & spice with a delicious combination of minerality and richness. The finish is long. 

 

Les Granges Paquenesses, Les Trouillots Savagnin, 2020, Jura, France £14.25           £28.50   £82 

Stewed lemons, menthol, spice, salinity & attractive bitters, stunningly complex & characterful . 

 

Frederic Cossard, Saint-Romain Combe Bazin 2021, Burgundy, France                                                 £99  

This is the Domaine’s most iconic wine, and it is easy to see why. From a cooler vintage, this is 

Chardonnay of real tension and verve, full of citrus and chalky minerals. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Rosé                                                                                                    125ml  250ml  Bottle 

Entre Vinyes, Oniric Rosat 2023, Penedes, Catalonia, Spain      £6.50            £13                  £36 

A pale & zesty rose, with lots of red summer fruits & a touch of fresh herbs. Expect strawberry, raspberry, & redcurrant 

on the palate. 

 
Tomaresca, Calafuria Negromaro 2023, Puglia, Italy  £9            £18   £49 

Pink grapefruit, peaches & violets. The flavour is fresh and balanced with savoury notes & excellent aromatic persistence. 

 

Christina, Rosé Zweigelt 2022, Carnuntum, Austria                                                                        £42 

A dark & layered rose from an organic winery helmed by a female vigneron, Christina Netzl, with solid structure & ripe 

fruit. Fragrant aromatics & big cherry notes, but still restrained and elegant.  

 

Minuty, M De Minuty, Cotes De Provence, 2023, France    £8.50           £17   £45 

What the locals really drink in Provence, delicate, refreshing rosé wine with pure fruit flavours including grapefruit & 

white peach. 

 
Black chalk, ‘Dancer in Pink’ Pinot Noir blend 2023,  Hampshire, England                                 £52 

Dry rosé, with bright aromas of ripe strawberry & cherry blossom. A beautiful abundance of red fruits and a rounded 

creaminess from full malolactic fermentation. Laid back yet intensely moreish. 

 

Chateau Val D’Arenc, Bandol Rosé, 2020 Provence, France                                                            £52  

A rounded, spicy rosé, this is rich in warm red fruits. Its perfumed character is balanced by flavors of the wild herbs 

around the vineyard.  

 

Domaine Chanterêves, Marsannay Rosé 2021, Burgundy, France                                                   £75 

Unfiltered Rosé, sparkling acidity, strawberry, sour cherry & grapefruit. 

 
 

Chilled Red Wines                                                                             125ml 250ml  Bottle                                                        

Jutta Ambrositsch, Rakete Field Blend 2022, Vienna, Austria          £10                £20              £57 

A crunchy light ruby wine, full of bright cranberry and cherry. There's unripe green gooseberry tartness, & a little 

earthiness that cuts through the fruit. Elegant, clean, balanced, & refreshing. 

 

Cantina Giardino, Tu vino Rosato Aglianico  blend 2019, Campania, Italy                                     £49 

There is a beautiful brightness to the fruit here, with red cherry, smoke & minerals offering refreshment in 

spades. Really tasty example of a chilled red. 
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Andi Mann, Rötlich 2021 Portugieser/ Dornfelder blend 2022, Rheinhessen, Germany                 £49 

Plenty of a fruity & herbaceous flavor, similar to fruit punch, & there's a light and barely noticeable tannin structure & 

low acidity. The aromas are intense & filled with notes of red berries, roses, & minerals. 

 

Mine de Vin, Le Mansois Fer Servadou 2021, Aveyron, France        £9                £18                     £48 
Heady notes of black cherry and wildflowers, before a cascade of bitter herbs. Fermented on the skins for 

three weeks, before being pressed off to concrete vats for six months.  

 

Oliver Cohen, Déferlante Merlot, Carignan & Ugni Blanc 2020, Languedoc, France                    £52 

Co-fermented whole cluster for 5 days and aged in fiberglass tanks, then bottled unfiltered with no sulphur added. Juicy 

wild berries & lush dark plums with a silky lip-smacking finish.  

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Orange/ Skin Contact Wines                                                            125ml 250ml  Bottle                                                        

Entre Vinyes, Oniric Brisat 2023, Penedes, Catalonia, Spain £7.25  £14.50  £40 

Light skin contact & a good introduction to modern wine. Stone fruit aromas & savoury spice. It’s light & easy going 

orange wine that is elegant & balanced. 

 

Maurer Oszca, Crazy Lud Orange 2021, Szerèmsèg, Serbia                                                           £42 

Fresh tangerine & pineapple with underripe plum, cherry stones, dusty acidity with herbaceous earthiness. Crazy 
but approachable! 

 

Chateau Mercian, Fuefuki Koshu Gris de Gris 2021, Yamanashi, Japan £9        £18.00                £48 

White peaches, citrus, & hints of floral notes. This is light-bodied in nature with crisp acidity, & well-balanced 

flavour. An easy-going orange wine. 

  

Strekov 1075, Porta #7 (Aurelius, Devin, Welschrizling), Strekov, Slovakia  £12.50         £25        £72 

Aromatic floral notes paired with dried apricot & a sherry-like edge in a perfect balance. 

 

Aci Urbajs, Organic Anarchy Sivi Pinot Gris 2017, Stajerska, Slovenia                                              £75 

Layers of honey, peach, camomile & pine nuts wonderfully balanced & vibrant, complex & refined. 
 

Milan Nesterac, Umani Traminer 2019, Moravia, Czech Republic                                                   £79 

An extremely aromatic dry white, this is savoury, elegant, & with a touch of structure. full-bodied, intense & 

 a rich profile, imbued with notes of honey, citrus peel, and spices. Perfect with Asian food.  

 

Domaine Kalathas, 10+12 Vielles Vignes Aspro Potamisi, Cyclades, Greece                                     £95 

Almonds & tropical fruit, the flavours are exotic. Dry as a bone, nicely fresh, but ripe at the same time. Hints of 

bitterness are deliberately left to enhance the experience. Unique!  
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Red Wines        125ml  250ml  Bottle 

Morandé, Terroir Cinsault/Pais 2022, Maipo Valley, Chile             £5.50         £11   £29 
An exuberant & youthful wine, full of wild strawberry & raspberry fruit, with a slight earthy spiciness. 

 

Umani Ronchi, Montipagano Montipulciano d’Abruzzo 2022, Abruzzo, Italy                         £35 

Red fruit sweetness, juicy with good tannins. 

 

Domaine Entras, Côtes de Gascogne, (Bordeaux Style Blend) 2022, France £7 £14                  £38  
Dense yet balanced, very attractive aromatic profile, black fruits & spicy edges. Soft & silky texture.  

 

Monteforche, Lo Sfuso di Collina (Cabernet Franc blend) 2022, Veneto, Italy    £39 

A spritely wine that often carries a little spritz , nose laden with pepper, the palate full of little black fruits. 

Honest unfussy country wine made with heirloom varieties.  

 

Matetic, Carralillo Syrah 2021, San Antonio Valley, Chile                                                £44 

Bold, full bodied & elegant, intensely aromatic, violet perfume with classic peppery notes & milk chocolate. Rich and 

lively black cherry fruit, lifted by a hint of menthol and fresh acidity.  
 
Domaine de Beaurenard, Côtes du Rhône 2022, Rhône, France     £8.50                  £17                  £44     

The embodiment of the Beaurenard style, with perfect balance between fruit & spice. Fragrantly aromatic native herbs 

intermingle with pure, sumptuous fruit. 

 
Maurer Oskar, Crazy Lud 2022 (Blaufränkisch/ Cab. Sauv), Szerèmsèg, Serbia  £8 £16    £45 

Medium bodied, lovable & seriously drinkable, real energy & a slight spritz to it. 

 

Cascina Zerbetta, Barbera del Monferrato 2020, Piemonte, Italy  £9  £18  £49 

Black cherries, plums, and tar along with spices and smoke, it features a great balance of structure & freshness to keep 

this full-bodied wine very drinkable. 

 

Veronica Ortega, Quite Mencia 2021, Bierzo, Spain       £49 

This is Spanish Mencia at its best, strawberry, rosemary, sweet vanilla & soft spices, palate is full of crunchy 

cranberries and strawberries with fresh raspberry, jasmine, & white pepper. 

 

Valenciso, Cemento Rioja 2020, Rioja, Spain                                                                                   £49 

Aromas of bramble fruits. The palate is complex with w /ild blackberry and plum characters, hints of black 

pepper, elegant & rounded with fine tannins. The finish is long with balanced acidity.  

 

Claus Preisinger, Kalkstein Blaufränkisch 2022, Austria                                                                 £49 

Smoky with blueberry, black cherry & blood orange, nice crisp fresh fruit. Hints of earth, black olives, aromatic & spicy 

notes. Fine & aromatic, plum & sour cherry with a hint of elderberry & cocoa.  

 

Fattoria di Sammontana, Chianti Sanfirenze, 2020, Italy              £9.50             £19  £52 

Unoaked, made with care & tannins superbly integrated with an explosion of ripe berries and herbs. 
 

Les Trois Petiotes, Côtes-de-Bourg 2015, Bordeaux, France                                                              £52 

A unique blend, with a good chunk of Malbec, notes of blackcurrants, violet, menthol & cooked prunes. Ripe but 

supple, very silky on the palate with perfect acidity & long finish with a lot of freshness.  

 

Unico Zello, Jungle Jungle Dolcetto 2022, Clare Valley, Australia                                           £52 

Juicy blueberries, fresh black cherry, layered with spices & crushed herbs, enveloped by the most beautiful fine tannins. 

Comforting & complex. 

 



 10 

Guttarolo, Miro Primitivo  2022, Puglia, Italy                                                                                             £52 

Bottled young & brimming with life, it is bright cherry red in the glass and heady with earthy, sweet flavours of plum, 

beets and iron. Pure and vibran.t 

Strekov 1075 Zsolt Suto, Fred #10, Strekov, Slovakia                             £52 

Easy drinking, juicy & refreshing with a touch of an earthy bite, Fred stands for “friendly red,” and it most certainly is! A  
joy to drink. Zsolt’s wine are very unique.  

 

L’Equinox, Find Your Happy Place Grenache/ Carignan/ Pinotage 2021, Swartland, South Africa         £52  

 Juicy & vibrant fruit character whilst also maintaining a pleasant  spice-filled depth & complexity . 

 

Cantina Giardino, Le Fole Aglianico 2020, Campania, Italy                                                       £54 

Red fruit, citrus, spices, & tobacco. Fresh, with elegant tannins & excellent persistence. 

 

Château de Coulaine, Bonnaventure Chinon Cab Franc 2022, Loire, France                                           £55 
Rich aromas of blackberry, chocolate, cherry & wild herbs. Juicy black fruit flavours show impressive depth & energy, 

picking up a floral nuances. 

 

Hors Champ, Une Vie la Nuit Syrah 2021, Roussillon, France  £10  £20  £55 

Syrah with stature that is elegant and with lots of fresh and silky fruit, touches of violets, black cherry, flowers & wet 

stones. A smooth, fresh, & captivating red with good acidity & a moderate level of alcohol. 

 

Alessandro Viola, Note Di Rosso Nero d’Avola/ Nerello Mascalese 2022, Sicily, Italy £10  £20      £57 

Typically, Mediterranean with summer strawberries and liquorice roots flavours.  Perfect Sicilian blend & a joy 

to drink. 

 

Bott Frigyes Kekfrankos 2022, Garam Valley, Slovakia                                           £59 
Blackberries & lots of forest aromas. Spicey notes with a balanced acidity to keep coming back for more. Lovely 

alternative to a pinot. 

 

Arpepe, Rosso di Valtellina, Nebbiolo 2022, Lombardia, Italy.                 £10.50             £21                  £59 

Fruit forward, pretty and perfumed, this is a perfect introduction to the kind of lithe, delicate Nebbiolo 

this family does so well. 

 

Brash Higgins, ‘CBSV’ Cabernet Sauvignon 2020, Mclaren Vale, Australia    £59 

A pleasing combination of savoury & earthy flavours alongside ripe, sweet fruit. Blackcurrant & plum give way to notes 

of bay, cinnamon & vanilla, whilst chewy tannic backbone gives substance & structure. 

 
Thierry Richoux, Irancy Pinot Noir 2019, Burgundy, France                     £12             £24                      £69 

Up to 70yo vines, hand harvested & destalked. Restrained on the nose, offering a delicious, zesty red cherry fruit, it's well 

balanced & light on its feet with fine refreshing tannins. 

 

Domaine Elodie Jaume, Châteauneuf-du-Pape ‘Cabrières’ 2021, Rhône, France                                     £79 

100% Grenache, it is so refined, finessed, lifted, packed full of cherry fruits & layers of flavour with a mild, almost 

honeyed edge. 

 

Matassa, Tattouine Grenache Gris Noir 2021, Languedoc-Roussillon, France                                           £84 

 Light alcohol content & scents of fruit and spices for a light, slender and thirst -quenching sip from Tom Lubbe, a 

natural wine hero. 
 

Erdevik, Marlon Delon Bordeaux blend 2016, Erdevik, Serbia                                                                  £84 

Aromas of blackberries, cassis and spicy oak notes. The palate is complex & juicy with blackberry & dark cherry fruits, 

supporting, ripe silky tannins. This is a fresh, invigorating, & powerful food wine.  

 

Ridge Vineyard, Lytton Springs Zinfandel blend 2021, Sonoma, USA   £16.00      £31.00                    £92 

A fantastic Zinfandel blend from the iconic Ridge Estate. Blackberry, pepper and liquorice notes on nose. Full-bodied 

with ripe plum, well-integrated tannins and long, lingering finish.  
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Dessert Sake  

 
Glass (50ml)/ Bottle 

 

Shiratama, Umeshu Blended with Whisky (Plum Sake), Japan £4.50/ £39 

Shiratama, Umeshu Blended with Red Wine (Plum Sake), Japan £4.50/ £39 

Maruishi Jozo Miwaku Yuzu Sake, Japan £5.90/ £54 

 

Dessert Wine 

 
Glass (75ml)/ Bottle 

 

La Fleur D’Or, Sauternes, 2016, Bordeaux, France £7 /£65 

 

Domaine de Beaurenard, Rasteau Vendages 2019, Rhône, France £10.50/ £50 

 

Domaine Entras, Solelh, Gascony, France £42 

 

Ezio Cerruti Sol 2017, Langhe Piedmont, Italy £11.50/£57  

 

Nibiru, Rosé Auslese 2022, Kamptal Austria £55 
 

Staffelter Hof, Kröv Letterlay Riesling Kabinett 2022, Mosel, Germany £54 

 

Tímea Szóló Musa 2021, Tokaj, Hungary £12.20/ £61 

 

Tímea Szóló Dolce 2021, Tokaj, Hungary £52 

 

Changyu Golden Diamond Vidal Ice Wine, 2021, Liaoning, China £15.50/ £75 

 

Cellar Dessert  
 

Possa, Sciacchetrá Amphora Bosco/ Rossesse Bianco 2018, Liguria, Italy                                                £110  

 

Tanca Nica, Passulata 2019, Pantelleria, Sicily, Italy                                                                                   £99 

 

Victoria Torres Pecis, Malvasia Naturalmente Dulce 2012, Palma, Canary Islands, Spain                      £120 
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Sake List  

                                                                                     100ml       Bottle 

 

 

Watanabe, Tensai no Nyokonshu ‘Brewers Perfection’, Gifu, Japan            £6.50             £40 

Fragrant, light, fresh, melon, pear, good with grilled fish and white meat. 

 

Koimari Saki, Ginjo, Imari, Saga, Japan                               £7.20               £48 

An elegant, easy-drinking ginjo. Aroma reminiscent of sea breeze. Flavours of lychee & young red shiso leaves with an 

underlying gentle umami sweetness & clean finish. 
 

Koimari Saki, Ginjo, Imari, Saga, Japan (300ml)                                        £29 

An elegant, easy-drinking ginjo. Aroma reminiscent of sea breeze. Flavours of lychee & young red shiso leaves with an 

underlying gentle umami sweetness & clean finish. 

 

Koimari Saki, Junmai Ginjo Yamadanishki, Imari, Saga, Japan (300ml)                   £35 

Delicate, fruity nose of red cherries & apricot blend with raspberry acidity mirrored on the very pleasant, creamy 

textured palate. Hints of umami savouriness, it has a mellow acidity & clean short finish.  

 

Kuncho Shuzo, Junmai, Ōita, Kyūshū, Japan (300ml)                                         £29 

Traditional fruity junmai with a mild aroma, delicious rice sweetness and vibrant fruity acidity. 

 

Kuncho Shuzo, Nigori Nama Genshu, Ōita, Kyūshū, Japan          £6.40 £42 

Fresh, coarsely filtered & undiluted sake. Intense aromatics of enoki mushroom & blue cheese, rich rice & a bubble gum 

sweetness with a pleasantly dry finish. Perfect on its own or with food. 

 

Seda Liquida, Sugoi El Sake del Chef, Spain                                                            £9                    £59 
Full bodied & very tasty sake, but at the same time is delicate, pleasant and easy to drink. White flowers, banana & sweet 

pineapple, a light taste of melon, sweet banana & tidbit. It has a good balance between umami & subtle tastes.  

 

Maruishi, Miwaku no Yuzu, Aichi, Japan                                                                £5.50 (50ml)    £48 

A fascinating encounter between Ehime yuzu & junmai sake brewed with Aichi rice 'Daichi no Kaze'! Good balance of acidity 

and sweetness. The acidity of the yuzu spreads in the mouth & the taste is refreshing & clean.  

 

Shiratama, Umeshu blended with Whisky (Plum Sake), Akashi, Hyōgo, Japan  £4.50 (50ml)     £39 

Whisky blended with umeshu made using 100% fresh, domestic ume fruit. Good balance of sweet and sour, with a 

pronounced rich aroma of whisky & fruity taste of umeshu. 

 

Shiratama, Umeshu blended with Red Wine (Plum Sake), Akashi, Hyōgo, Japan  £4.50 (50ml)     £39 

Red wine blended with umeshu made using 100% fresh, domestic ume fruit. Good balance of sweet and sour, with a 

pronounced rich aroma of red wine & fruity taste of umeshu. 
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The rest of the cellar…                                                                                                                   Bottle 

 

Champagne & Sparkling 
 
Domaine Rieffel, Crémant D’Alsace 2021, France                                                       £60 
 

Drappier, Clarevallis Organic Extra Brut, Champagne, France                                                                 £ 89 
 
Drappier, Trop M’en Faut Pinot Gris, Champagne, France                                                                     £185 
 

Laherte Freres, Ultradition, Champagne, France                                                                                       £75 

 

Indomiti, Opplà Pinot Bianco/Garganega 2019, Veneto, Italy*                                        £56 

Entre Vinyes, Funàmbul Brut Gran Reserva, Penedes, Catalonia, Spain                                           £55 

Folias de Baco, Uivo, Rose Pet Nat 2020, Douro, Portugal                             £48       

Thorsten Melsheimer, Ancestral Rurale Riesling 2015, Mosel, Germany                                        £60 

Slobodne, Smetana Gruner Vetliner 2020, Bratislava, Slovakia*                         £55 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Whites 

 

France 

Drappier, Perpétuité Blanc de Pinot Noir Coteaux Champenois, Champagne, France                          £120 

Domaine Rieffel, Granit Pinot Blanc 2020, Alsace, France                                                                          £68 

Domaine Léon Bosch, Gewurztraminer Les Fous 2019, Alsace, France                                           £52  

Domaine Léon Boesch, Pinot Gris “Le Coq’ 2019, Alsace, France                                                              £50 

Domaine Haussher, Le Jardin Là-haut Riesling/ Gewürztraminer 2017, Alsace, France                           £55 

Domaine Hamelin, Chablis, 2019 Burgundy, France                                                                                  £58 
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Domaine de Thalie, Les Pierres Levées Chardonnay 2018, Burgundy, France                                         £55 

Sylvain Pataille, Les Mechalots Bourgogne Blanc 2017, Burgundy, France                                     £69  

Domaine Chanterêves, Bourgogne Aligoté Bas de Eees 2021, Burgundy, France                                     £89 

Domaine Chanterêves, Bourgogne Blanc Chardonnay 2021, Burgundy, France                                      £89 

Domaine Chanterêves, Hautes Côtes de Beaune Paris Blanc Mainbey 2021, Burgundy, France           £110 
Jean-Phillipe Fichet, Meursault 2021, Burgundy, France                                                                         £150 

Frédéric Cossard, Feel Good Savagnin 2020, Burgundy, France                                           £78 

Los Dolomies, Les Boutonniers Chardonnay 2019, Jura, France                                                     £69 

Domaine de la Touraize, Terres Bleues Savagnin 2020, Jura, France                                                        £82  

Château du Champ des Trelles, Bordeaux Blanc, Bordeaux, France                                                        £48  

Clos des Plantes, Whakapiripiri Mai Chenin Blanc 2020, Loire, France      £62 

Pierre Ménard, Le Clos des Mailles Anjou Chenin Blanc 2019, Loire, France                     £75 

Gregory Guillaume, Lucky Grenache Blanc 2020, Arpeche, France     £46 

Domaine des Chanssaud, Côtes-du-Rhône Blanc, Rhône, France                                                              £49 

Domaine Charvin, Côtes-du-Rhône Blanc 2020, Rhône, France                                                                £55 

Valentin Valles, Goëland Sauvignon Blanc 2020, Rhône, France                  £55   
Oliver Cohen, Déferlante Chenin Blanc 2020, Languedoc-Rousillon, France                                           £50 

Matassa, Cuveé Marguerite Muscat/  Macabeau 2020, Languedoc-Roussillon, France                           £79 

Matassa, Blanc Grenache Gris/ Macabeau 2020, Languedoc-Roussillon, France                             £79 

Matassa, Blossom Muscat 2021, Languedoc-Roussillon, France*                        £68 

Cyril Fhal, Clos du Rouge Gorge 2018, Côtes Catalanes, France                                                                £85 

 

Italy  

Orsi Vigneto San Vito, Posca Bianco (Pignoletto Blend) 2021, Emilia-Romagna, Italy            £44 

Possa, Cinque Terre 2019, Liguria, Italy                                                                               £59 

Giorgia Grande, Raixe 2020 Albarola/ Bosco/Vermention, Liguria, Italy                                                  £75  

Fattoria Mancini, Impero Blanc de Pinot Noir 2017, Marche, Italy                                                   £99 

Cotarella, Ferentano 2020, Umbria, Italy                                                                                                    £65 
Cantina Giardino, Gaia Fiano 2021, Campania, Italy                                                                                  £66    

Valdibella, Memorii Catarratto/ Grillo NV, Sicily, Italy        £79  

Alessandro Viola, Sinfonia di Bianco (Grillo) 2020, Sicily, Italy      £73 

Tanca Nica, Soki Soki Zibibbo 2021, Sicily, Italy                                                                                         £75 

 

Spain 

Azul y Garanza, Naturaleza Salvaje Blanco 2020, Navarra, Spain                 £55 

Veronica Ortega, Cal Blanco Godello 2018, Castilla y León, Spain                                                   £59 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Austria 

Schödl Family, Grün Grün Grüner Veltliner 2020, Weinwertal, Austria                                        £54 

Schödl Family, Bloody Muscat 2021, Weinwertal, Austria                               £75 

Michael Gindl, Little Buteo Grüner Veltliner 2021, Weinviertel, Austria                                         £49 

Michael Gindl, Flora Weis 2019 Gelber Muskateller, Riesling, Scheurebe, Weinwertal, Austria           £57 

Michael Gindl, White Bessi Grüner Veltliner/ Riesling, Weinviertel, Austria       £59 

Michael Gindl, Sol Weissburgunder blend 2017, Weinviertel, Austria      £89 

Jurtschitsch, Belle Naturelle Grüner Veltliner 2020, Kamptal, Austria                                                      £57 

Malinga x Modal, Spirals Heis Weiss 2018, Kamptal, Austria                                                            £45  

Christoph Hoch, Hollenburger Grüner Veltliner 2019, Kremstal, Austria                                                 £50 

Wachter-Wiesler, Tizenhét Welschriesling, Wienland, Austria                                                            £42 

Jutta Ambrositsch, Kosmopolit Field Blend 2019, Vienna, Austria                                                    £46 

Jutta Ambrositch, Utopie Riesling 2018, Vienna, Austria                              £75 

Rennersistas, Waiting for Tom Weiss Pinot Blanc/ Chardonnay 2020, Burgenland, Austria                     £57 
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Hannes Schuster, Aus Den Dörfern Grüner Veltliner blend 2019, Burgenland, Austria                           £48 

Tschida, Hummel Auf Erden 2016 Scheurebe & Pinot Blanc Blend, Burgenland, Austria               £89 

Neumeister, Straden Sauvignon Blanc 2020, Steirerland, Austria                                                    £52 

Neumeister, Alte Reben Sauvignon Blanc 2015, Steirerland, Austria                                                       £150 

Franz & Christine Strohmeier, Karmin No 6, Styria, Austria                                                              £72 
Werlitsch, Ex Vero 2 Sauvignon/ Chardonnay 2016, Styria, Austria                                                 £79 

Werlitsch, Ex Vero 3 Sauvignon/ Chardonnay 2019, Styria, Austria                                                 £99 

 

Germany 

Balthasar Ress, Hattemheim Engelmannsberg Riesling Trocken 2012, Rheingau, Germany                   £65 

Rita & Rudolf Trossen, Madonna Purus Riesling 2017, Mosel, Germany                                         £79 

Rita & Rudolf Trossen, Schieferblume Trocken Riesling 2020, Mosel, Germany                                       £55 

Staffelter Hof, Little Bastard 2020, Mosel, Germany       £63 

Andi Mann, Grauburgunder (Pinot Gris) Calx 2021, Rheinhessen, Germany                                           £57 

Piri Naturel, Mathilda Silvaner 2020, Kerner, Riesling, Nahe, Germany                                                   £54  

Weingut Roterfaden, Riesling 2018, Württemberg, Germany                                                                    £69 
Odinstal, 120NN Riesling 2018, Pfalz, Germany                                                                                £59 

 

Hungary 

Szóló, Puro Dry Furmint/ Hárslevelü 2018 Tokaj, Hungary                                                             £64 

Bencze Birtok, Aries 2 Riesling 2019, Badacsony, Hungary                                                              £70 

 

Slovakia 

Slobodne, Majer Gruner Veltliner/Devin/Sauvignon Blanc 2020, Bratislava, Slovakia   £51 

Strekov 1075, Veltin  Grüner Veltliner 2018, Strekov, Slovakia                                                       £65 

 

Slovenia 

Aci Urbajs, Anarachy Chardonnay 2015, Stajerska, Slovenia                                                        £75 

Čotar, Vitovska 2019, Kras, Slovenia                                                                                     £75 

 
Czech Republic  

Milan Nestarec, Milky Maus  2017 Welschriesling, Müller-Thurgau, Grüner Velt, Moravia, Czech Rep £75 

Milan Nestarec, Podfuck Pinot Gris 2017, Moravia, Czech Rep                                                             £89 

 

Romania 

Nachbil, Grünspitz 2019, Beltiug, Romania*                                                                                               £49 

Edgar Brutler, Vinul Casei 2023, Transylvania, Romanian (1 litre)                                                           £49  

Edgar Brutler, Grünspitz 2023, Transylvania, Romanian                                                                           £56 

 

 

 
England 

Black chalk, Rumour Has It Chardonnay 2021, Hampshire,                                                                     £59 

Gusbourne, Guinevere Chardonnay, Kent, England                                                                                  £63 

 

South Africa 

Daschbosch, Skin Contact 2022, Breedekloof, South Africa*                                                                      £40 

 

Japan 

Chateau Mercian, Rivalis Chardonnay Left Bank 2019, Nagano, Japan                                                    £75 

 

USA     
Radio Coteau, Savoy Vineyard Chardonnay 2019, Anderson Valley, USA              £120 
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Rosé & Chilled Reds 

 

Malinga, Hotrot (Zweigelt/ Sankt Laurent/ Blauburger) 2022, Kamptal, Austria                                       £45 

Christoph Wachter-Wiesler, Handgemenge Rosa Blaufränkisch/ Zweigelt blend, Burgenland, Austria  £45   
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Orange 

 
Matassa, El Carner Grenache/ Macabeau 2020, Languedoc-Roussillon, France                               £72 

Indomiti, Opplà Pinot Bianco/Garganega 2019, Veneto, Italy (Sparkling)                                 £56  

Joiseph, Mischkultur Gemischter Satz (Field Blend) 2020, Burgenland, Austria                                        £49 

Andi Mann, Grauburgunder (Pinot Gris) Calx 2021, Rheinhessen, Germany                                           £57 

Slobodne, Smetana Gruner Vetliner 2020, Bratislava, Slovakia (Sparkling)    £55 

Cotar Malvazija, Malvasia 2019, Karst, Slovenia                   £85 

Uros Klabjan, Malvazija Black Label 2019, Istria, Slovenia                                                              £79 

Nachbil, Grünspitz 2019, Beltiug, Romania                                                                                                 £49  

Daschbosch, Skin Contact 2022, Breedekloof, South Africa                                                                        £40 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Red 

 

France 

Drappier, Permission Coteaux Champenois Rouge de Pinot 2018, Champagne, France                        £130 

Domaine Jacqueson, Rully Rouge La Barre 2017, Burgundy, France                                                       £65  

Maison Skyaasen, Les Bas Liards Savigny-Lès-Beaune 2019, Burgundy France                              £99 

Domaine Chanterêves, Hautes Côtes de Beaune Paris L’Hôpital Pinot Noir 2021, Burgundy, France .   £99 
Thierry Mortet, Gevrey-Chambertin 2020, Burgundy, France                                                                £115  

Domaine de Chassorney, Volnay 1er Cru Les Lurets 2021, Burgundy, France                                      £160  

Domaine Amiot-Servelle, Chambolle-Musigny 2020, Burgundy, France                                                 £140 

Domaine Rieffel, Nature Pinot Noir 2020, Alsace, France                                                                          £64 

Jean-Pierre Robinot, L’Opera des Vins Concerto di Venezia Pineau d’Aunis 2019, Loire, France           £75 

Deboubertin, Etolie Pineau d’Aunis 2020, Loire, France                                        £65 

Allante & Boulanger, Amalgamè Gamay/ Poulsard 2018, Jura, France                                                      £80 

Les Pieds Sur Terre, Côtes du Jura Trousseau les Trouillots 2019, Jura, France                                     £72 

Frédéric Cossard, Ploussard 2020, Jura, France                                                                                         £75  

Daniel Bouland, Morgan Bellevue Cailloux 2023, Beaujolais, France                                                        £59 

Pierre Cotton & Marine Bonnet, Côtes de Brouilly (Cru) 2021, Beaujolais, France                                  £75 
Château la Grave Figeac, St Emilion Grand Cru 2019, Bordeaux, France                                                 £85  

Château Thibeaud-Maillet, Pomerol 2019, Bordeaux, France                                                                    £99  

Château Prieure Lichine, Confidences de Prieure-Lichine Margaux 2016, Bordeaux, France                 £79 

Closeries des Moussis, Margaux 2017, Bordeaux, France                                                                         £110 

Château Graves de Pez, St-Estèphe 2018, Bordeaux, France                                                                      £65  

Clos du Jaugueyron, Haut-Médoc 2016, Bordeaux, France                                                                       £70  

Osamu Uchida, Phéromone NV, Bordeaux, France        £85 

Stéphane Othéguy, Rozier Côte-Rôtie 2017, Rhône, France                £120 

Domaine Finot, Crozes-Hermitage 2022, Rhône, France                                                                 £76 

Thibaud Capellaro, Terra Syrah blend 2022, Rhône, France                                                                     £69  

Thibaud Capellaro, Pierre Taillée Syrah 2022, Rhône, France                                                                  £79 
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Etienne Seignovert, Les Feux du Ciel Syrah 2022, Rhône, France                                                       £75                                         

Etienne Seignovert, En Attendant la Nuit Syrah 2021 2022, Rhône, France                                         £89                                                                
Frédéric Agneray, Mitan 2016, Rhône, France         £52 
La Péquélette, Vinsobres Emile (Grenache/Mourvèdre/Syrah/Carignan) 2019, Rhône, France.               £52 

Valentin Valles, Rollier Syrah blend 2020, Rhône, France                                                                   £55 

Domaine de Beaurenard, Boisrenard Châteauneauf-du-Pape 2015, Rhône, France                              £125 

Rié & Hirofumi Shoji, Pedres Blanques Grenache, Roussillon, France                                                    £110  

Domaine Mada, Tout Sauf L’ennui Carignan 2019, Languedoc, France                                         £55 

Domaine Mada, Substance Syrah/ Cinsault 2020 Languedoc, France                                               £59 

Matassa, Mambo Sun Grenache blend 2020, Languedoc-Roussillon, France                                   £72 

Matassa, Rollaball Carignan blend 2020, Languedoc-Roussillon, France                                         £64 

Matassa, Rouge Carignan 2020, Languedoc-Roussillon, France                                                      £79 

Matassa, Tattouine Grenache Gris Noir 2021, Languedoc-Roussillon, France                                         £85 

Matassa, Brutal Rouge Syrah/Muscat 2021, Languedoc-Roussillon, France                                             £69 
Chateau Ste Anne, Bandol 2017, Provence, France                                                                                     £72 

 

Italy 

San Leonardo, San Leonardo 2014, Trentino, Italy                                                                                  £165 

Prunotto, Barolo Bussia 2016, Piedmont, Italy                                                                                          £150 

Dislivelli, Rosso di Valtellina Chiavennasca (Nebbiolo), Lombardia, Italy                                                £105 

Barbacarlo, Montebuono 2009, Lombardia, Italy                                                                                    £120 

Masi, Costasera Amarone della Valpolicella 2015, Veneto, Italy                                                       £85 

Giorgia Grande, Sara Sira (Syrah) 2020, Liguria, Italy                                                                     £75 

Marchesi Antinori, Tignanello 2019, Tuscany, Italy                                                                                  £175 

Marchesi Antinori, Tignanello 2015, Tuscany, Italy                                                                                  £225 

Podere Santa Maria, Brunello di Montalcino Riserva 2018, Tuscany, Italy                                             £190  
 

Spain                                                     

López de Heredia, Viña Tondonia Rioja Reserva 2012, Rioja, Spain                                                       £105 

Bodegas Benjamin de Rothschild & Vega Sicilia, Macán 2016, Rioja, Spain                                            £130 

Bodegas Alion, Ribera Del Duero DO 2018, Ribera Del Duero, Spain              £155 

 

Austria 

Michael Gindl, Red Bessi No3 NV, Weinviertel, Austria                                                                   £85 

 

Germany 

Bastian Wolber, Laisse Tomber Spätburgunder 2019, Baden, Germany                                          £85 
Enderle & Moll, Liaison Pinot Noir 2018, Baden, Germany                                                              £67 

 

Switzerland 

Mythopia, Lost Highway Pinot Noir 2018, Arbaz, Switzerland                             £90 

Mythopia, Blue Velvet Pinot Noir 2018, Arbaz, Switzerland                 £90 

 

Hungary 

Palya, Kékfrankos 2021, Mátra, Hungary                                                                                                    £55 

Vaskapu, Kadarka 2020, Mohács, Pécs Hungary                                                                                        £52 

Bencze Birtok, Atlas Pinot Noir 2019, Szent György, Badacsony, Hungary                                              £69 

 
Slovenia 

Aci Urbajs, Modra Frankinja Organic Anarchy 2015, Stajerska, Slovenia                            £69 

Čotar, Terra Rossa (Teran/Merlot/Cab Sauv) 2005, Kras, Slovenia                                                  £90 

 

Slovakia  

Strekov 1075, Bob Blauer Portugieser 2022, Strekov, Slovakia                                                                   £52 

 

Romania 

Edgar Brutler, Sefu Red Syrah/ Cab Franc 2023, Transylvania, Romanian (1 litre)                                  £45  

 

Serbia 
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Maurer Oskca, Kadarka 2020, Szerèmsèg, Serbia                                                                             £49 

Erdevik, Marlon Delon Bordeaux blend 2016, Erdevik, Serbia                                                                  £84 

 

England 

New Hall Vineyards, Pinot Noir 2018 Special Edition, Essex, England                                                      £48 
 

South Africa  

L’Equinox, Wish You Were Here Syrah 2021, Swartland, South Africa                                                    £59 

 

Japan 

Chateau Mercian, Mariko Merlot 2018, Nagano, Japan                                                                              £99 

 

Australia 

Lethbridge, Pinot Noir 2021, Geelong, Australia                                                                                      £72 

 

New Zealand 
A Thousand Gods, Flös Pinot Noir, Marlborough, New Zealand                                                               £65 

 

Argentina  

Pulenta Estate, Malbec 1 2021, Mendoza, Argentina                                                                                   £52 

 

 

 

Chile  

Matetic, Syrah 2015, San Antonio Valley, Chile                                                                                         £120 

Haras de Pirque, Albis Cabernet Sauvignon/ Carmenère 2016, Maipo Valley, Chile                                 £92 

 

USA 
Radio Coteau, Lemorel Zinfandel 2013, Sonoma Coast, USA                                                             £110 

Father John, Vine Hill Road Pinot Noir 2016, Russian River, Somona Coast, USA                                £125                                                

Father John, Vine Hill Road Pinot Noir 2015, Russian River, Somona Coast, USA                                £130                                               

Christian Moueix, Othello Cabernet Sauvignon 2015, Napa Valley, USA                                               £120 

Ridge Vineyard, Lyton Springs Zinfandel blend 2015, Sonoma, USA                                                     £120 

Ridge Vineyards, Geyserville 2012, Santa Cruz Mountains, USA                                                             £135 

Ridge Vineyards, Estate Cabernet Sauvignon 2019, Santa Cruz Mountains, USA                                  £135 
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Marques of Distinction 

Drappier, Clarevallis Organic Extra Brut, Champagne, France                                                                 £89  

Drappier, Trop M’en Faut Pinot Gris, Champagne, France                                                                     £185 

Laherte Freres, Ultradition, Champagne, France                                                                                       £75 

 

Drappier, Perpétuité Blanc de Pinot Noir Coteaux Champenois, Champagne, France                          £120 

Domaine de Thalie, Les Pierres Levées Chardonnay 2018, Burgundy, France                                         £55 

Sylvain Pataille, Les Mechalots Bourgogne Blanc 2017, Burgundy, France                                      £69  

Domaine Chanterêves, Bourgogne Aligoté Bas de Eees 2021, Burgundy, France                                     £89  
Domaine Chanterêves, Bourgogne Blanc Chardonnay 2021, Burgundy, France                                      £89  

Domaine Chanterêves, Hautes Côtes de Beaune Paris Blanc Mainbey 2021, Burgundy, France           £110  

Jean-Phillipe Fichet, Meursault 2021, Burgundy, France                                                                         £150 

Frédéric Cossard, Feel Good Savagnin 2020, Burgundy, France                                                      £78 

Château du Champ des Trelles, Bordeaux Blanc, Bordeaux, France                                                        £48  

Fattoria Mancini, Impero Blanc de Pinot Noir 2017, Marche, Italy                                                   £99 

Cotarella, Ferentano 2020, Umbria, Italy                                                                                                    £65 

Neumeister, Alte Reben Sauvignon Blanc 2015, Steirerland, Austria                                                       £150 

Balthasar Ress, Hattemheim Engelmannsberg Riesling Trocken 2012, Rheingau, Germany                   £85 

Black chalk, Rumour Has It Chardonnay 2021, Hampshire,                                                                     £5 9 

Gusbourne, Guinevere Chardonnay, Kent, England                                                                                  £63 
Chateau Mercian, Rivalis Chardonnay Left Bank 2019, Nagano, Japan                                                    £75  

Radio Coteau, Savoy Vineyard Chardonnay 2019, Anderson Valley, USA              £120 

 

Drappier, Permission Coteaux Champenois Rouge de Pinot 2018, Champagne, France                        £130 

Maison Skyaasen, Les Bas Liards Savigny-Lès-Beaune 2019, Burgundy France                              £99 

Domaine Chanterêves, Hautes Côtes de Beaune Paris L’Hôpital Pinot Noir 2021, Burgundy, France    £99 

Thierry Mortet, Gevrey-Chambertin 2020, Burgundy, France                                                                £115  

Domaine de Chassorney, Volnay 1er Cru Les Lurets 2021, Burgundy, France                                      £160 

Domaine Amiot-Servelle, Chambolle-Musigny 2020, Burgundy, France                                                 £140 

Château la Grave Figeac, St Emilion Grand Cru 2019, Bordeaux, France                                                 £85  

Château Thibeaud-Maillet, Pomerol 2019, Bordeaux, France                                                                    £99  
Château Prieure Lichine, Confidences de Prieure-Lichine Margaux 2016, Bordeaux, France                 £79 

Closeries des Moussis, Margaux 2017, Bordeaux, France                                                                         £110 

Château Graves de Pez, St-Estèphe 2018, Bordeaux, France                                                                      £65  

Clos du Jaugueyron, Haut-Médoc 2016, Bordeaux, France                                                                       £70  

Osamu Uchida, Phéromone NV, Bordeaux, France        £85 

Stéphane Othéguy, Rozier Côte-Rôtie 2017, Rhône, France                £120                                          
Domaine de Beaurenard, Boisrenard Chateauneauf du Pape 2015, Rhône, France                               £125 

 

San Leonardo, San Leonardo 2014, Trentino, Italy                                                                                  £165 

Prunotto, Barolo Bussia 2016, Piedmont, Italy                                                                                          £150  
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Arpepe, Grumello Buon Consiglio Riserva 2013, Lombardia, Italy                                            £110 

Barbacarlo, Montebuono 2009, Lombardia, Italy                                                                                    £120 

Masi, Costasera Amarone della Valpolicella 2015, Veneto, Italy                                                       £85 

Marchesi Antinori, Tignanello 2019, Tuscany, Italy                                                                                  £165 

Marchesi Antinori, Tignanello 2015, Tuscany, Italy                                                                                  £205 
Podere Santa Maria, Brunello di Montalcino Riserva 2018, Tuscany, Italy                                             £190  

 

López de Heredia, Viña Tondonia Rioja Reserva 2012, Rioja, Spain                                                       £105 

Bodegas Benjamin de Rothschild & Vega Sicilia, Macán 2016, Rioja, Spain                                            £130 

Bodegas Alion, Ribera Del Duero DO 2018, Ribera Del Duero, Spain              £155 

 

Erdevik, Marlon Delon Bordeaux blend 2016, Erdevik, Serbia                                                                  £84 

 

Matetic, Syrah 2015, San Antonio Valley, Chile                                                                                         £120 

 

 
Radio Coteau, Lemorel Zinfandel 2013, Sonoma Coast, USA                                                             £110 

Father John, Vine Hill Road Pinot Noir 2016, Russian River, Somona Coast, USA                                £125                                                

Father John, Vine Hill Road Pinot Noir 2015, Russian River, Somona Coast, USA                                £130                                               

Christian Moueix, Othello Cabernet Sauvignon 2018, Napa Valley, USA                                               £120 

Ridge Vineyards, Geyserville 2014, Santa Cruz Mountains, USA                                                             £135 

Ridge Vineyards, Estate Cabernet Sauvignon 2019, Santa Cruz Mountains, USA                                  £135 
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Heroes of ‘Natural Wine’ 

 

Domaine Rieffel, Granit Pinot Blanc 2020, Alsace, France                                                                          £68 

Domaine Haussher, Le Jardin Là-haut Riesling/ Gewürztraminer 2017, Alsace, France                           £55 

Frédéric Cossard, Feel Good Savagnin 2020, Burgundy, France                                                      £78 

Maison Skyaasen, Pernand-Vergelesses 2019, Mersault, Burgundy, France                                            £115  

Los Dolomies, Les Boutonniers Chardonnay 2019, Jura, France                                                     £69 

Valentin Valles, Goëland Sauvignon Blanc 2020, Rhône, France                  £55   
Pierre Ménard, Le Clos des Mailles Anjou Chenin Blanc 2019, Loire, France                     £75 

Matassa, Blanc Grenache Gris/ Macabeau 2020, Languedoc-Roussillon, France                             £79 

Matassa, Blossom Muscat 2021, Languedoc-Roussillon, France*                        £68 

 
Giorgia Grande, Raixe 2020 Albarola/ Bosco/Vermention, Liguria, Italy                                                   £75  

Alessandro Viola, Sinfonia di Bianco (Grillo) 2020, Sicily, Italy      £73 

Valdibella, Memorii Catarratto/ Grillo NV, Sicily, Italy        £79  

 
Veronica Ortega, Cal Blanco Godello 2018, Castilla y León, Spain                                                   £59 

 
Michael Gindl, White Bessi Grüner Veltliner/ Riesling, Weinviertel, Austria       £59 

Michael Gindl, Sol Weissburgunder blend 2017, Weinviertel, Austria*      £89 

Jurtschitsch, Belle Naturelle Grüner Veltliner 2020, Kamptal, Austria                                                      £5 7 

Tschida, Hummel Auf Erden 2016 Scheurebe & Pinot Blanc Blend, Burgenland, Austria               £89 

Neumeister, Straden Sauvignon Blanc 2020, Steirerland, Austria                                                    £52 
Neumeister, Alte Reben Sauvignon Blanc 2015, Steirerland, Austria                                                       £150 

Franz & Christine Strohmeier, Karmin No 6, Styria, Austria                                                              £72 

Werlitsch, Ex Vero 2 Sauvignon/ Chardonnay 2016, Styria, Austria                                                 £79 

Werlitsch, Ex Vero 3 Sauvignon/ Chardonnay 2019, Styria, Austria                                                 £99 

 

Rita & Rudolf Trossen, Madonna Purus Riesling 2017, Mosel, Germany                                         £79 

Rita & Rudolf Trossen, Schieferblume Trocken Riesling 2020, Mosel, Germany                                       £55 

Weingut Roterfaden, Riesling 2018, Württemberg, Germany                                                                    £62 

Odinstal, 120NN Riesling 2018, Pfalz, Germany                                                                                £59 

 
Szóló, Puro Dry Furmint/ Hárslevelü 2018 Tokaj, Hungary                                                             £54 

Bencze Birtok, Aries 2 Riesling 2019, Badacsony, Hungary                                                              £70 
Strekov 1075, Veltin  Grüner Veltliner 2018, Strekov, Slovakia                                                       £65 

Slobodne, Majer Gruner Veltliner/Devin/Sauvignon Blanc 2020, Bratislava, Slovakia   £51 

 

Čotar, Vitovska 2019, Kras, Slovenia                                                                                     £75 

 
Milan Nestarec, Milky Maus  2017 Welschriesling, Müller-Thurgau, Grüner Velt, Moravia, Czech Rep.£75 

Milan Nestarec, Podfuck Pinot Gris 2017, Moravia, Czech Rep                                                             £89 

 
Oliver Cohen, Déferlante 2020, Languedoc, France                                                                                   £52 

 
Matassa, El Carner Grenache/ Macabeau 2020, Languedoc-Roussillon, France                               £72 

Strekov 1075, Heion Welschriesling 2015, Strekov, Slovakia                                                           £75 

Cotar Malvazija, Malvasia 2019, Karst, Slovenia                   £85 
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Domaine Rieffel, Nature Pinot Noir 2020, Alsace, France                                                                          £64 
Maison Skyaasen, Les Bas Liards Savigny-Lès-Beaune 2019, Burgundy France                              £99 

Allante & Boulanger, Amalgamè Gamay/ Poulsard 2018, Jura, France                                                      £80 

Les Pieds Sur Terre, Côtes du Jura Trousseau les Trouillots 2019, Jura, France                                     £72 

Frédéric Cossard, Ploussard 2020, Jura, France                                                                                          £75  

Piere Ménard, Orion Alpha Cabernet Franc 2018, Loire, France                                                    £72 

Jean-Pierre Robinot, L’Opera des Vins Concerto di Venezia Pineau d’Aunis 2019, Loire, France           £75 

Osamu Uchida, Phéromone NV, Bordeaux, France        £85 

Rié & Hirofumi Shoji, Pedres Blanques Grenache, Roussillon, France                                                    £110 

Matassa, Mambo Sun Grenache blend 2020, Languedoc-Roussillon, France                                   £72 

Matassa, Rollaball Carignan blend 2020, Languedoc-Roussillon, France                                         £64 

Matassa, Rouge Carignan 2020, Languedoc-Roussillon, France                                                      £79 
Matassa, Tattouine Grenache Gris Noir 2021, Languedoc-Roussillon, France                                         £85 

Matassa, Brutal Rouge Syrah/Muscat 2021, Languedoc-Roussillon, France                                             £69 

 
Arpepe, Grumello Buon Consiglio Riserva 2013, Lombardia, Italy                                            £110 

Barbacarlo, Montebuono 2009, Lombardia, Italy                                                                                    £120 

Giorgia Grande, Sara Sira (Syrah) 2020, Liguria, Italy                                                                      £75 

 
Michael Gindl, Red Bessi No3 NV, Weinviertel, Austria                                                                   £85 

 
Bastian Wolber, Laisse Tomber Spätburgunder 2019, Baden, Germany                                          £85 

 
Čotar, Terra Rossa (Teran/Merlot/Cab Sauv) 2005, Kras, Slovenia                                                  £90 

Aci Urbajs, Modra Frankinja Organic Anarchy 2015, Stajerska, Slovenia                            £69 

Uros Klabjan, Refošk Black Label 2011, Istria, Slovenia                                                       £85 

 
Strekov 1075, Frankovka Blaufränkisch 2017, Strekov, Slovakia                                                      £72 

 


